

**Sessions Case No.53(02)/2024**

R- 168/2024

**Order No. 02, dt. 22.02.2024**

Today is fixed for production of the accused person before this Court.

Accused Lakshman Maity is produced today from Midnapur Central Correctional Home, Paschim Medinipur. Accused is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till next date.

Bail petition is filed for the accused person.

But on call, none moved.

As such bail petition is rejected being none moved.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur, for trial and disposal.

To 21.03.2024 for production before the transferee Court.

Dict & Corrt by me,

S. J.

Sessions Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur