

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present: Smt. Kusumika Dey (Mitra) (WB 00992)
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Sessions Case No. 53(02)2024
[CIS No. 168 of 2024]
CNR No.WBWM01-001997-2024

Order No. 13
Dated 16.11.2024.

Today is fixed for evidence of charge sheet witness no. 1

Sole accused person is produced from J.C.

No witness is found present.

At this stage learned advocate on behalf of the accused person Lakshman Maity has filed an application praying for bail on the ground as stated therein.

Learned P.P. in-Charge has raised vehement objection in regard to granting of bail.

Considering the gravity of the offence the bail prayer stands rejected.

Fix **13.12.2024** for evidence of charge sheet witness no. 1.

Learned P.P. in-Charge is directed to cause production of the witness on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.