

In The Court Of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court Paschim Medinipur.

Present-Sri Subrata Ghosh (WB 01028)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (in-charge)

**S.T - 53 (02) 2024**  
**CIS – 168 of 2024**  
**CNR NO WBWMO1-001997-2024.**

**Order No- 20**

Date- 07-03-2026.

Today is fixed for evidence of C/S/W-1

Sole accused persons on C/B is present by files hazira. No witness present.

Ld P.P. is found absent. Regular P.O. is on SIR duty.

I am busy with my own file and other special courts file.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix-10-07-2026 for evidence of C/S/W-1

Accused do remain as before.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur,in-charge.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur,in-charge.